Program schedule for APAHL forum 2022

Healthcare Leadership using Technology in the Digital Era
October 9-12, 2022 Chiang Mai University, Thailand

9:00-10:00

10:00-10:20
10:40-11:00
11:00-11:30
11:30-12:00
12:00-13:00

13:00-14:00
14:00-15:00

15:15-16:45

17:00-17:30

17:30-19:30

Sunday, 9 October 2022

Report on the APAHL Forum

Opening address By the President of Chiang Mai University

Welcome address

Orientation to the Program

Group Picture

APAHL introduction By Prof. Claudia Lai, Secretary of APAHL
Reflections from the 2021 APAHL Hosted by Yamaguchi University, Japan
Introduction to FON, CMU and AMS, CMU

Lunch

APAHL Executive Committee Meeting

Introductions: Icebreaking activity

Special lecture on the Digital Era, Healthcare Services, and Education
By Asst. Prof. Dr. Kasemsak Uthaichana

University presentations & Experience sharing on the Digital Era,
Healthcare Services, and Education
Subtopic: Digital technologies for supporting healthy aging in the present
*FON CMU: Chiang Mai University, Thailand
*AMS CMU: Chiang Mai University, Thailand
*MU: Mahidol University, Thailand
*YU: Yamaguchi University, Japan
*HKU: The University of Hong Kong, Hong Kong SAR
Group Assignment for Students (5 Groups)
Topic: Digital technologies for supporting healthy aging in the future
Welcome reception
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9:00-12:00
12:00-13:00
13:00-14:30

14:45-16:30
16:30-18:00

9:00-12:00

12:00-13:00

13:00-14:00

14:00-16:00

9:00-12:00

12:00-13:00
13:00-15:00

17:30

Chiang Mai University Campus tour

Lunch

Special lecture on Digital healthcare: Promotion of older adults’ physical and mental
health through exergames at AMS, CMU

By Assoc. Prof. Dr. Somporn Sungkarat

VR and simulation-based education at FON, CMU

Group Activity

Game (lead by HKU, Hong Kong SAR)

Brainstorming

Group Activity

Game (lead by Yamaguchi University, Japan)

Brainstorming

Lunch

Special lecture on the Digital Era, Healthcare System:
Maharaj Nakorn Chiang Mai Hospital

Visit Sirikit Botanic Garden, Mae Rim

Assignment Presentations by students

Lunch

Verbal Reflection from a student representative of each university
Certificates

Closing Ceremony

Farewell party at AMS, CMU

Next host speech
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