Program schedule for APAHL forum 2022

Healthcare Leadership using Technology in the Digital Era

October 9-12, 2022 Chiang Mai University, Thailand

Sunday, 9 October 2022		
9:00-10:00	Report on the APAHL Forum Opening address By the President of Chiang Mai University Welcome address Orientation to the Program	
10:00-10:20	Group Picture	
10:40-11:00	APAHL introduction By Prof. Claudia Lai, Secretary of APAHL	
11:00-11:30	Reflections from the 2021 APAHL Hosted by Yamaguchi University, Japan	
11:30-12:00	Introduction to FON, CMU and AMS, CMU	
12:00-13:00	Lunch APAHL Executive Committee Meeting	
13:00-14:00	Introductions: Icebreaking activity	
14:00-15:00	Special lecture on the Digital Era, Healthcare Services, and Education By Asst. Prof. Dr. Kasemsak Uthaichana	
15:15-16:45	University presentations & Experience sharing on the Digital Era, Healthcare Services, and Education Subtopic: Digital technologies for supporting healthy aging in the present •FON CMU: Chiang Mai University, Thailand •AMS CMU: Chiang Mai University, Thailand •MU: Mahidol University, Thailand •YU: Yamaguchi University, Japan •HKU: The University of Hong Kong, Hong Kong SAR	
17:00-17:30	Group Assignment for Students (5 Groups) Topic: Digital technologies for supporting healthy aging in the future	
17:30-19:30	Welcome reception	

山口大学からの APAHL2022 参加者一覧

検査技術科学専攻:(3年)石尾麻祐、黒田心暖、村山実鈴、(2年)岡田梨紗子、難波遼

看護学専攻:(4年) 越地由紀子、(3年) 藤井翔夢、(2年) 祷華奈、上阪きらり、野見青海

国際交流委員会:田中伸明、Claudia Lai、富永直臣、橋本真貴子

APAHL 事務局:前田純子



Monday, 10	October 2022
9:00-12:00	Chiang Mai University Campus tour
12:00-13:00	Lunch
13:00-14:30	Special lecture on Digital healthcare: Promotion of older adults' physical and mental
	health through exergames at AMS, CMU
	By Assoc. Prof. Dr. Somporn Sungkarat
14:45-16:30	VR and simulation-based education at FON, CMU
16:30-18:00	Group Activity
	Game (lead by HKU, Hong Kong SAR)
	Brainstorming
Tuesday, 11	October 2022
9:00-12:00	Group Activity
	Game (lead by Yamaguchi University, Japan)
	Brainstorming
12:00-13:00	Lunch
13:00-14:00	Special lecture on the Digital Era, Healthcare System:
	Maharaj Nakorn Chiang Mai Hospital
14:00-16:00	Visit Sirikit Botanic Garden, Mae Rim
Wednesday	v, 12 October 2022
9:00-12:00	Assignment Presentations by students
12:00-13:00	Lunch
13:00-15:00	Verbal Reflection from a student representative of each university
	Certificates
	Closing Ceremony
17:30	Farewell party at AMS, CMU
	Next host speech







